W/o & Proprietor of Late Pramod Kumar Agarwal (Legal Heir) residing at
Flat No-502, Arihant Tower, 12/1, Kedarnath Mukherjee Lane Kadamtala
Landmark- Reliance Smart Bazar, P.O-Bantra, Dist-Howrah-711202 &
Guarantor Subhodh Kumar Agarwal to repay the amount mentioned in the
notice being in the sum of Rs.23,34,631.04 (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs
Thirty Four Thousand Six Hundred Thirty One and Paisa Four Only ) as
on 29.05.2025 plus up to date accrued interest. You are also liable to pay
future interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount together with
incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. within 60 days from the date of the

[...]

The Borrower/Guarantor/all Legal Heirs of the deceased Borrower in
particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the
property and any dealingswith the property will be subject to the charge of the
State Bank of India, Salkia (SMEC) Howrah Branch for an amount of
Rs.23,34,631.04 (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Six
Hundred Thirty One and Paisa Four Only ) as on 29.05.2025 plus up to
date accrued interest with further interest and incidental expenses costs, etc.
thereon.
The Borrower's/ Guarantor's/ all legal heir's attention is invited to
provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time